## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Reengrossed House Bill No. 412 by Representative Romero

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" change "R.S. 26:903(1) through (4), 911(B)(2) and (E),"
  to "R.S. 26:911(E)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "permit"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 9, after "Section 1." change "R.S. 26:903(1) through (4), 911(B)(2) and (E),"
  to "R.S. 26:911(E)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 21
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, line 13, after "<u>cause any</u>" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning 13 of line 14, delete "electronic cigarette" and insert "alternative nicotine product"

## 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 3, line 19, after "<u>distributing</u>" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
   of line 20, delete "<u>electronic cigarette</u>" and insert "<u>an alternative nicotine product</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 4, line 18, after "vapor product" delete "or alternative nicotine product"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, at the end of line 22, after "vapor product" delete "or" and at the beginning of line
  23, delete "alternative nicotine product"

## 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- On page 4, at the end of line 24, after "vapor product" delete "or" and at the beginning of line
  25, delete "alternative nicotine product"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 5, line 2, after "vapor product" delete "or alternative nicotine product"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 6, line 1 after "pursuant to" change "Subsection A" to "Subsections A or B"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 30 On page 7, line 1, after "Notwithstanding" change "Subsection A" to "Subsections A and B"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 8, at the end of line 14, delete the period "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 8, line 15, after "cause any" delete "vapor product," 4
- AMENDMENT NO. 15 5
- On page 8, line 16, after "<u>nicotine product</u>" delete the comma "," and delete "<u>or electronic</u> 6 7 cigarette"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 8, line 21, after "<u>distributing</u>" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 22, delete "<u>electronic cigarette</u>" and insert "<u>an alternative nicotine product</u>" 9
- 10